that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 5   

22-0462 A Resolution to award the Southlawn Place and Westlawn Avenue Water 

Main Replacement project located in Ward 5 to Stokes Excavating, Inc., 

903 Daisyfield Rd, Rockford, Illinois 61102 in the bid amount of nine 

hundred fifty-six thousand six hundred forty-two dollars and zero cents 

($956,642.00).

A motion was made by Alderwoman Smith, seconded by Alderwoman Baid, 

that this agenda item be recommended for approval. The motion carried.

Ayes: 5   

22-0466 A Resolution to award a contract to Geneva Construction Co. in the 

amount of $1,875,989.00 for the 2022 Contract #2 - City Wide Sidewalk,